Board of Trustees Amy E. Sejnost President Jeremy M. Wang Vice President Mark Eddington, P.E. Clerk



2710 Curtiss Street P.O. Box 1412 Downers Grove, IL 60515-0703 Phone: 630-969-0664 Fax: 630-969-0827 www.dgsd.org

Providing a Better Environment for South Central DuPage County

December 17, 2024

DOWNERS GROVE SANITARY DISTRICT NOTICE OF SCHEDULE OF REGULAR MEETINGS

The Downers Grove Sanitary District hereby gives notice that the regular meetings of the Board of Trustees shall be held on the following Tuesdays during calendar year 2025:

- January 21
- February 11
- March 18
- April 15
- May 20
- June 17
- July 15
- August 19
- September 23
- October 21
- November 18
- December 16

These meetings will be held at the Downers Grove Sanitary District Administration Center, 2710 Curtiss Street, Downers Grove, Illinois, and shall convene at 7:00 p.m. All Board of Trustees meetings are open to the public.

General Manager Amy R. Underwood

Legal Counsel Daniel McCormick